Ordinance No. 2397

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE #2242
AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WAYNESVILLE AND ZEIGENBEIN SANITATION SERVICE
FOR SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT AND RECYCLING SERVICES;
' FIXING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Waynesville has heretofore entered into an Agreement with the Zeigenbein
Sanitation Service under date of January 19™, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement hetween the City of Waynesville and Zeigenbein Sanitation Service is set to
expire on February 28, 2020, and both parties are negotiating for a temporary contract extension.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF WAYNESVILLE, MO AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Mayor and/or City Administrator is authorized to execute an amendment, attached
hereto as “Exhibit A”, on behalf of the City of Waynesville.

Section 2. The Mayor and/or City Administrator is authorized to negotiate further and execute, on
behalf of the City, all documents necessary to execute the aforementioned Amendment. The City
Administrator is authorized to execute this Amendment and any other documents necessary to
complete negotiations with Zeigenbein Sanitation Service regarding solid waste management and
recycling in the absence or unavailability of the Mayor.

Section 4. All other provisions of the agreement shall remain in effect.

Section 5. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON THIS 16™ DAY OF JANUARY, 2020,

Luge Hardman, Mayor
ATTEST:

| //Z///Lé} !}f A Z-’/s}zzzg,m y,

Michele Brown, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor oh this 1" Day ofJanuary, 2020

Luge Hardman, Mayor



EXHIBIT A
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WAYNESVILLE AND ZEIGENBEIN SANITATION SERVICE
EXTENDING THE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT AND RECYCLING CONTRACT
THIS AGREEMENT, is entered into between the City of Waynesville and Zeigenbein

Sanitation Service as follows:

1. Both parties agree to extend the current contract for solid waste management and
recycling until June 30, 2020, unless an agreement is reached prior to that date.

2. The City shall have the option to extend the contract further on a month by month
basis after June 30, 2020.

3. The extension will utilize the current rates charged by Zeigenbien Sanitation Service
to the City for solid waste management and recycling services.

IT IS SO AGREED.
CITY OF WAYNESVILL ZEIGENBEIN SANITATION SERVICE
By: " ‘
Mayor uthorlzed Representatl
0 -le-2020 (e 22 3, X020

Date D;ﬂe

ATTEST / WIM
/f/}”ZE W dﬁé ' p/fzf&zzzaw [ UL [y A
City Clerk Wi\ﬁ{ess U J




